ALABAMA BOARD OF NURSING

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME Alabama Board of Nursing

RULE NO. & TITLE Rule 610-X-6-.15

Alabama Department of Mental Health Residential Community Programs

INTENDED ACTION The Alabama Board of Nursing proposes to amend Rule 610-X-6-.15.

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> The Alabama Board of Nursing proposes to amend <u>Administrative Code</u>, Rule 610-X-6-.15, Alabama Department of Mental Health Residential Community Programs to clarify sections of the rule in response to public comments.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments will be received by the Board of Nursing until 4:30 P.M. on Wednesday, March 7, 2007. Comments should be directed to N. Genell Lee, Executive Officer, at P.O. Box 303900, Montgomery, AL 36130-3900 or via electronic mail at Genell.Lee@abn.alabama.gov or via telephone at 334-242-4184. A public hearing will be held on Thursday, February 8, 2007 at 9:00 A.M. in Suite 326, RSA Plaza, 770 Washington Avenue, Montgomery, Alabama.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

The record closes at 4:30 P.M. on Wednesday, March 7, 2007.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: N. Genell Lee, Executive Officer

Executive Officer